FR-FI-AN
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN1
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 59 x 36 x 24 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Monkey (Singe)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.15
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN2
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 45 x54 x 26 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Squirrel (Ecureuil)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN3
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 66 x 31 x 13 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Standing dog (chien
PM)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 16
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN4
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 62 x 22 x 29 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Standing dog
(chien)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
279
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 16
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN5
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 45 x 53 x 27 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Man on snail
(l’escargot)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
DEPOSE
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 24
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN6
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 49x 28 x 24 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Cat in a box (La
boite a sel)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
DEPOSE 478
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN7
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 67 x 25 x 28 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Owl (Hibou)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
286
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 14
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN8
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 42 x 25 x 42 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Pig (Cochon)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 13
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN9
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 37 x 87 x 16 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Fish (poisson)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 14
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN10
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 58 x 74 x 21 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Man on a fish
(Jonas?)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
DEPOSE
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 23
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN11
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 23 x 52 x 42 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Flying dove (oiseau
en vol)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
803?
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 14
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN12
2. Type code
3. Dating 1985-1995
4. Measurements 36 x 74 x 28 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Bird (blackbird?)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Gerard
Prugnaud
9. References
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN13
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 43 x 24 x 29 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Sitting frog with a
paper fan
(Grenouille)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
DEPOSE / DEP
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 16
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN14
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 52 x 26 x 32 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Pipe smoking rabbit
on a chair; model
'Lapin'
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
DEPOSE
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-AN15
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 52 x 44 x 26 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Wolf in shepherd's
clothing (Le loup et
l'agneau)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
DEPOSE
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.24
Version Reason issue
10.0 Initial version
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)